Weiher 21,1km Halbmarathon
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Name

Martin Kohmann
Pierre Robic
Philippe Weiber
Benedikt Rieker
Lars Viehweg

Uwe Widmann
Wilhelm Wetzel
Frank Mertins
Thomas Heuschmidt
Jan Homberg
Thorsten L. Sypiena
Eve Rauschenberg
Moritz Golke
Oswald Renz

René Klingelberger
Thomas Ziegler
Manfred Lipsky
Peter Greulich
Rudiger Kaltenmeier
Sebastian Friedek
Peter Breitner
Joachim Herrling
Dorothea Falkenstein
Marcus Kowalewski
Christian Staudt
Anke Rahmel

Bernd Nentwich
Milena Tombolini-Daniels
Jochen Wetzel
Valentin Holzberger
Ingolf Zepf

Ali Makari

Simone Burel
Stefanie Oechsle

Verein

SG Stern Mannheim
Ludwigshafen

CSL Neuf-Brisach France
TSV Stettfeld

TV Forst Triathlon
Sopreba SV Mannheim
KOCH ENGINEERING
Tria Team Michelstadt
TV Forst Triathlon

Tria Team Michelstadt
Hockenheim

LC HaRloch

Karlsruher Lemminge
TSV 05 Rot

TUSEM Essen
SV Hockenheim
TV Forst Triathlon
TV Forst Triathlon
TV Maikammer
Bad Schonborn
TV Maikammer
TSG Blankenloch
TTV Zeutern
memler.de

LT Karlsdorf-Neuthard

TV Hambricken
TOP-Effektiv-4Y

LT TSV Ensingen
Marathonteam Eppelheim
MTG Running

TB Wilferdingen

Jahrg.

1974
1971
1971
1981
1977
1970
1975
1978
1984
1975
1967
1974
1981
1959
1957
1965
1970
1962
1964
1978
1967
1967
1968
1973
1984
1978
1971
1962
1976
1961
1962
1961
1986
1973

Zeit AK

01:17:43 M35
01:18:37 M40
01:19:30 M40
01:21:17 M30
01:21:25 M35
01:22:08 M40
01:22:12 M35
01:23:36 M30
01:23:39 MHK
01:23:41 M35
01:25:35 M45
01:25:41 W35
01:25:43 M30
01:25:44 M50
01:26:04 M55
01:26:43 M45
01:26:51 M40
01:26:54 M50
01:27:39 M45
01:28:11 M30
01:28:25 M45
01:28:44 M45
01:29:39 W40
01:29:56 M35
01:30:59 MHK
01:31:51 W30
01:31:55 M40
01:32:04 W50
01:32:29 M35
01:33:01 M50
01:33:42 M50
01:33:45 M50
01:33:45 WHK
01:34:.01 W35

AKPI
1.
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Startnr.
587
447
607
452
591
650
521
476
646
634
602
595
508
642
601
490
514
625
418
486
596
624
597
577
419
576
547
520
617
549
618
556
616
530



35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

Meike Ohlhauser
Stefan Himmelsbach
Ralf Réther

Rolf Kuttler

Elke Hamleser
Kirsten Wieditz
Katja Viehweg
Gregor Vogt

Holger Kraus

Kurt Schwedes
Holger Gath
Alexander Ottillinger
Jirgen Creutzmann
Michael Karle
Andreas Stephan
Rico Kegreis

Sven Eichelbaum
Manfred Kostyszyn
Stefan Alexander Nagel
Michael Hahn

Lena Schmidt
Thomas Stutz
Rainer Jung

Holger Brennfleck
Julia Bush
Alexander Thangerajah
Stephan Herrmann
Uwe Bahr

Florian Rollbuhler
Alex Schneider
Lukas Zeller

Irwan Harianto
Andreas Billiau
Phillip Moll

Jorg Kaucher

Axel Katzenberger

SG-NuB3loch

FV Leopoldshafen
Heidelberg
Schruns-Ski-Laufer
LG MulLi

TSG Wiesloch

TV Forst Triathlon
Selbstlaufer

TTC Ersingen
xtendo technologies

Lg Muli

LG Pfinztal

ASG Tria Hockenheim
LT Karlsruhe

Griesheim

TSV 05 Rot
Fersengeld
ChickenRun

LSG Karlsruhe
TSV Sandhofen
TSV Sandhofen
BSG Fiducia IT AG
LG Pfinztal
Dynamo Moskau

Bahrenstark

Ponyhof-Racing-Team
TTG Neckarbischofsheim
Nolte-Germersheim

RUN TSC
TSV Ensingen / LT lllingen
CAS

1970
1964
1984
1957
1979
1968
1980
1967
1968
1969
1964
1969
1979
1961
1963
1972
1984
1961
1970
1970
1986
1968
1971
1968
1983
1975
1975
1955
1983
1975
1985
1951
1962
1987
1976
1966

01:34:26 W40
01:34:38 M45
01:34:39 MHK
01:34:50 M55
01:34:59 W30
01:35:07 W40
01:35:11 W30
01:35:12 M45
01:35:23 M40
01:35:34 M40
01:35:44 M45
01:35:54 M40
01:36:16 M30
01:36:19 M50
01:36:22 M45
01:36:28 M40
01:36:30 MHK
01:36:38 M50
01:36:40 M40
01:36:43 M40
01:36:44 WHK
01:36:58 M40
01:36:59 M40
01:37:00 M40
01:37:13 WHK
01:37:36 M35
01:37:51 M35
01:38:16 M55
01:38:24 MHK
01:38:36 M35
01:38:38 MHK
01:38:39 M60
01:38:50 M50
01:39:06 MHK
01:39:47 M35
01:39:50 M45
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497
635
648
588
609
505
590
581
498
401
540
654
565
557
491
555
636
574
420
468
495
513
496
436
566
644
645
632
507
449
426
573
445
462
620
424



71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

Patrick Thoma
Andreas Keller
Martin Kirchhoff
Manfred Hoppe
Hans Jager
Markus Koppel
Pier-Fabio Schuler
Josef Katz

Florian Malotke
Ulrich Semmler
Frank Radon
Simon Jung
Thomas Imhof
Michael Haberkorn
Volker Weinmann
Michael Koch

Iris Eschelbach
Birgit Becker
Hermann Egger
Karin Weigl
Regina Brendle
Klaus Miltz

Rainer Schlund
Martin Kunz

Jens Klaus Arnold
Thomas Becker
Jurgen Baumann
Martin Riemer
Robert Schindler
Thomas Stahlecker
Martin Holler
Walter Jungnickel
Wolfgang Lackner
Reiner Méwald
Oliver Bub-Kirnberger
Herbert Rochelt

ARCUS Sportklinik Pforzheim
hurricane point survivors club

TV-Friedrichsfeld
TSV 05 Rot

TG Otigheim
www.999er.de

Dossenheim
Ernolsheim

City CUP Bretten

Tobende Kérper Menzingen

Team Scholl
Neibsheim
LG DUV

MTG Running
LT Karlsruhe
Miltz SicherheitsDienst

LT Ettlingen
Hockenheim
oberhausen-rheinhausen
LT FC Ostringen
LSG Zeiskam
Rauenberg
memler.de
Nurnberg

LT TSV Graben
LT Mannheim
TV Rheinzabern

Lauftreff M3 Mannheim

1974
1977
1955
1949
1968
1964
1979
1974
1980
1960
1975
1972
1960
1983
1968
1961
1965
1974
1943
1964
1983
1990
1963
1963
1967
1965
1956
1977
1964
1968
1976
1950
1966
1971
1967
1947

01:39:57 M35
01:40:14 M35
01:40:24 M55
01:40:43 M60
01:40:46 M40
01:41:21 M45
01:41:22 M30
01:41:22 M35
01:41:32 M30
01:41:33 M50
01:41:36 M35
01:42:03 M40
01:42:19 M50
01:42:28 MHK
01:42:32 M40
01:42:37 M50
01:42:47 W45
01:42:55 W35
01:42:56 M65
01:43:10 W45
01:43:32 WHK
01:43:39 MHK
01:43:44 M45
01:43:48 M45
01:44:16 M45
01:44:17 M45
01:44:31 M55
01:44:41 M35
01:44:46 M45
01:44:46 M40
01:44:55 M35
01:45:18 M60
01:45:39 M45
01:45:40 M40
01:46:06 M45
01:46:13 M65

433
402
457
454
570
562
439
443
637
603
533
655
598
523
621
583
553
484
548
451
407
403
528
561
470
458
586
568
512
450
600
504
593
550
622
506



107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.

Harald Ruf
Werner Litschauer
Nina Kotwica
Volker Schneider
Dieter Walker
Heinz Pfeifer
Susanne Konrad
Armin Seith
Heinz Lang

Jorg Honerlage
Bernd Labudda
Jorn Hagedorn
Marianne Philipp
Wolfgang Stillich

Yannic van de Winkel

Markus Mosbach
Dirk Werner

Pascal Baumann
Claus-Peter Frenzel
Christof Ni3le
Steffen Bellm
Christian Kraher
Bernd Pfeiffer
Daniel Weber
Markus Winter
Reinhard Schrieber
Nicola Fritzen

Rita Zangl

Patrik Heim

Jurgen Fehrenbach
Ralf Kissel
Friedbert Hampp
Vera Klonig

Tobias Dauer
Gregor Wachter
Matthias Hardt

CVJIM Wilferdingen

LT Ettlingen

TV Rheinau 1893

SG Stern Mannheim

CFS st. ligen

LT TSV Graben

TSG Blankenloch

Molex Running Team
LuBhardtlaufer Hambrticken

FV Ubstadt
Foil-X
1. FC Kaiserslautern

Feuerwehr Aistaig
Judorunners
Hardtseegugga

LT Ettlingen
Hardtseemafia Triathlon
LT Ettlingen

Ludwigshafen
MFC Burgbronn
LT TSV Graben
TV Helmsheim

TV Rheinzabern

1962
1965
1982
1966
1944
1953
1965
1955
1959
1961
1959
1973
1967
1954
1992
1979
1965
1985
1968
1961
1971
1988
1967
1990
1971
1947
1976
1957
1973
1964
1970
1958
1950
1986
1972
1972

01:46:26 M50
01:46:49 M45
01:46:53 W30
01:47:17 M45
01:47:21 M65
01:47:38 M55
01:47:47 W45
01:47:53 M55
01:48:36 M50
01:48:41 M50
01:48:46 M50
01:49:00 M35
01:49:01 W45
01:49:27 M55
01:49:54 MHK
01:50:06 M30
01:50:10 M45
01:50:11 MHK
01:50:31 M40
01:50:33 M50
01:50:35 M40
01:50:36 MHK
01:50:39 M45
01:50:59 MHK
01:51:14 M40
01:51:16 M65
01:52:11 M35
01:52:41 W55
01:52:58 M35
01:53:09 M45
01:53:47 M40
01:54.08 M50
01:54:16 W60
01:54:17 MHK
01:54:22 M40
01:54:38 M40

12.
19.

20.

wow

13.
14.
15.
17.

10.

21.
11.
20.
16.
21.
12
22.
13.
22.

18.

19.
23.
23.
17.

14.
24,
25.

453
529
501
606
483
460
579
494
651
643
626
605
446
652
572
503
623
619
480
537
552
481
404
571
464
560
580
511
479
471
614
536
615
475
400
633



143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.

Christoph Martin
Albrecht Minkenberg
Julia Schumacher
Udo Becker
Monika Dutzi
Evans Calvin
Hartmut Filsinger
Alex Kalweit
Hanna Viktoria Becker
Frank Thiele

Rene Pilz

Markus Rachner
René Hoffmann
Torven Immenroth
Guido Birkner
Andre Konrad
Friedbert Vetter
Gerlinde Kittler
Patricia Antoni
Gaby Klein
Michael Schwanz
Johannes Hosp
Dierk Derscheid
Jurgen Hoppe
Walter Meyer
Harald Kammel
Armin Schmidt
Helga Walker
André Heilmann
Eugenia Wetzel
Hermann Lang
Peter Heger
Amelie Stelzner
Daniel Schreiner-Schelhorn
Joachim Stelzner
Monika Bahr

Firmie
Kraichgau Triathlon e.V.
Schwetzingen

FitForHM

VMC 2012
LG MulLi
Bretzfeld
Henry rennt
Pipi Go

SV Rohrbach

Hardtseegugga
LT Philippsburg
Schruns-Ski-Laufer

ENBW

Maschine Mihlburg
FV Ottersweier
FIDUS lauft
Zauberwerkstatt
Zauberwerkstatt

The Irons
TV Rheinau 1893

KOCH ENGINEERING
TSV 05 Rot

TSV 05 Rot

ASC Heidehof

ASC Heidehof
Bahrenstark

1976
1951
1983
1970
1966
1931
1960
1976
1982
1967
1966
1962
1969
1972
1968
1971
1953
1959
1964
1961
1967
1965
1978
1949
1957
1949
1974
1941
1977
1979
1962
1961
1990
1968
1958
1959

01:54:46 M35
01:54:56 M60
01:55:00 WHK
01:55:02 M40
01:55:20 W45
01:56:00 M80
01:56:23 M50
01:56:55 M35
01:56:57 W30
01:56:59 M45
01:58:08 M45
01:58:17 M50
01:58:38 M40
01:59:02 M40
01:59:08 M40
01:59:12 M40
01:59:35 M55
01:59:58 W50
02:00:06 W45
02:00:24 W50
02:00:33 M45
02:00:36 M45
02:00:40 M30
02:00:41 M60
02:00:44 M55
02:00:48 M60
02:01:05 M35
02:02:48 W70
02:02:48 M35
02:02:54 W30
02:03:33 M50
02:03:34 M50
02:03:34 WHK
02:03:34 M40
02:03:35 M50
02:03:58 W50

31.
22.

4.

517
492
649
653
647
612
516
441
515
531
569
564
456
423
524
465
582
589
414
592
611
448
429
437
438
585
578
482
527
522
639
638
544
442
543
629



179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
1809.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.

Klaus Roth
Christina Schmider
Leonhard Schimmel
Silvia Dervisevic
Petra Brand
Gerhard Wipfler
Joachim Paul
Monika Korell
Florian Beck
Joseph Vincent
Sophie Béhr
Joachim Winkler
Gerhard Neu
Sylvia Behrendt
Marie Eulitz
Annika Baur

Thomas-Teddy Weil3

Bernd Langenstein
Sebastian Wente
Christine Kilthan
Markus Deutsch
Angelika Bartosch
Andrea Rachner
Georg Eisenhauer
Silke Klee

Petra Bambynek
Gunter Seiler
Rosemarie Golz
Dieter Wohlhaupter
Kerstin Felser
Kerstin Lang
Tobias Lang
Stephan Walimer
Helmut Landvatter
Judith Bahr
Annette Wann

TV Rheinau
LT Karlsruhe

Runmaus Muhlburg
LT Ettlingen
LG Laschis

LG Laschis

RUN TSC

Bahrenstark

Triathlon e.V. Kraichtal
Mannheimer RG Rheinau

LT Hemsbach
FIDUS lauft
FIDUS lauft
LT Mannheim

Ski-Club Heddesheim
Wilhelmine rennt
LG Neuhutten

LT Karlsruhe

Sparkasse Rhein-Neckar-Nord
TV Gondelsheim
TV Rheinzabern

Lauftreff Mauer
3-generationen-team
Bahrenstark

1951
1988
1970
1977
1965
1941
1964
1972
1985
1985
1992
1969
1954
1971
1987
1985
1964
1962
1968
1969
1968
1962
1970
1966
1961
1970
1945
1954
1942
1973
1973
1972
1968
1940
1989
1965

02:04:35 M60
02:05:15 WHK
02:05:57 M40
02:06:00 W35
02:06:16 W45
02:06:40 M70
02:06:54 M45
02:07:16 W40
02:07:25 MHK
02:08:03 MHK
02:08:14 WHK
02:08:31 M40
02:08:36 M55
02:09:09 W40
02:09:18 WHK
02:09:18 WHK
02:09:29 M45
02:09:43 M50
02:09:56 M40
02:10:29 W40
02:11:16 M40
02:12:49 W50
02:13:20 W40
02:13:39 M45
02:17:06 W50
02:17:47 W40
02:17:55 M65
02:18:30 W55
02:19:27 M70
02:19:55 W35
02:20:35 W35
02:21:15 M40
02:21:42 M40
02:22:50 M70
02:23:42 WHK
02:24:26 W45

551
558
613
485
610
599
488
545
489
463
631
641
425
604
428
427
628
640
627
594
554
499
563
584
459
575
538
500
559
406
408
409
534
608
630
535



215. Erika Smerlewski Freie Laufer Heidelberg 1944 02:25:43 W65 1. 519
216. Silke Burkhardt Die Irr(en)laufer Dinslaken 1974 02:26:48 W35 7. 473
217. Roland Wenda Bretzfeld 1961 02:26:49 M50 24, 567



